OP \$40,00 29007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Communications Network, Inc.		12/04/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LKN Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Progress Place
City:	Concord
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2900703	ACN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0714

900153487

Date:	01/29/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name to LKN Communic source=Change of Name to LKN Communic source=Change of Name to LKN Communic	cations#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0715

Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION for LKN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ID NUMBER: 457408

received by facsimile transmission on December 4, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on December 4, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

C COMMERCIA

Bureau of Commercial Services

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 4TH day of December, 2007.

1 1 V flotal 1

, Director

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 07338

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0716

Southfield, MI State 48034 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. Restated CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. Restated 457408		MICHIGAN DELAKTMENT OF COMMER	OR & ECONOMIC GROWTH
This document is affective on the data field, imbass a subsequent state of the december. Susen R. McMaster 277777 Frendin Road, Suite 2500 Susen R. McMaster 277777 Frendin Road, Suite 2500 Susen R. McMaster 277777 Frendin Road, Suite 2500 Susen R. McMaster 279 Code 48034 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please road information and instructions on the last page) (Please road information and instructions on the last page) 277777 Frendin profit opporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. Restated 277778 Frendin Road Suite 2500 Restated CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please road information and instructions on the last page) (Please road information and instructions on the last page) 27778 Frending Road Suite 2500 Restated 3778 Frending Road Suite 2500 Restated 3788 Frending Road Suite 2500 Restated 3798 Frending Road Suite 2500 Frending Road Suite	t- Vransker	BUREAU OF COMMER FOR BUREAU USE	ONLY)
Southfield, MI Best 2500 Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number sasigned by the Bureau is: Restated Article Restated Restated Article of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	FIG HECOMES	,, 4,, 2,, 2,, 2,	•
Southfield, MI Best 2500 Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number sasigned by the Bureau is: Restated Article Restated Restated Article of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.		·	
Southfield, MI Best 2500 Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number sasigned by the Bureau is: Restated Article Restated Restated Article of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.			
Southfield, MI Best 2500 Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number sasigned by the Bureau is: Restated Article Restated Restated Article of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.		This document is effective on the date filed, unless o	
Southfield, MI Best 2500 Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. Document will be returned to the name and address you seek above. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number sasigned by the Bureau is: Restated Article Restated Restated Article of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.		quie le eraied ju fins que mithiu au days airen receiven	
Superation R. McMaster ***Southfield, MI **State** 48034 ***Courthfield, MI **State** 48034 **Courthfield, MI **State** 48034 **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Demestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) **CURRENT OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Demestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) **CURRENT OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Demestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations, (Please read information and instructions on the last page) **CURRENT OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Demestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations, (Please read information and instructions on the last page) **CURRENT OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Demestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations, or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. **The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc.** **Restated** **Article** Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.* **The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.**			
Southfield, MI State 48034 Q. Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. Q. Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. Q. Processes will blank document will be mailed to the registered office. Restated CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number assigned by the Bureau Is: Restated Article Restated Of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.		oder .	[
Southfield, MI State 48034 Q. Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. Restated CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 457408 Article 1	uldress		
Restated CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please reds higher accordance), the undersigned corporation secures the following Cartificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. Restated CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please reds highering and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: Article Restated Article The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	27777 Franklin	710 C - 4 -	
Restated CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations [Please need Informations and Instructions on the last page] Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. Restated Article Restated Article 1 Restated Of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	Couthfield		
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please reds Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: Article Restated Article The present name of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	200lillieiu,	1771	—
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please reds Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: Article Restated Article The present name of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	Document wi	ill be returned to the name and address you enter above. J	EFFECTIVE DATE:
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please red Information and Instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate: The present name of the corporation is: American Communications Network, Inc. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 457408 Article 1 Restated of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.		***	
The identification number sasigned by the Bureau is: 457408	Pursuant to the porporations), the	roylelong of Act 284 Public Acts of 1972, (DR	afit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1962 (numbrolic
Restated of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	. The present n	ame of the corporation is: American Com	nunications Network, Inc.
Restaced of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.			
Restaced of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	!-!		
Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	/ INA INANUISAL	ion number sasigned by the Bureau is:	457408
Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: 1. The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	. The lognwical	ion number assigned by the Bureau is:	457408
The present name of the Corporation is LKN Communications, Inc.	. The Identificat	ion number sasigned by the Bureau is:	457408
		,	
		,	
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows:
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.
	. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation sent name of the Corporation is LKN	on is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation sent name of the Corporation is LKN	n is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation sent name of the Corporation is LKN	in is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation sent name of the Corporation is LKN	n is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.
	3. Article 1	Restated of the Articles of Incorporation sent name of the Corporation is LKN	n is hereby amended to read as follows: Communications, Inc.

12/04/2007 2:06PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0717

OMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments adding the board of directors or trustees.	opted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the	
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly adopted on the day of	
	, in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees	
Signad this	day of	
(erlibudgi3)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Norms)	(Typo or Print Namo)	
(3/geature)	(Signafura)	
(Type or Frint Name)	(Type or Print Name)	
Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board Appropriate foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation day of December	on proposed by the board was duly adopted on the, 2007, by the: (check one of the following)	
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation 4th day of December shareholders at a meeting in accordance will written consent of the shareholders having in accordance with 6action 407(1) of the Activities to the provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.	in proposed by the board was duty adopted on the	

12/04/2007 2:06PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 01/29/2010